탄소나노재료를 혼입한 급속경화궤도의 겨울철 시공성 검토를 위한
발열성능 및 교량 상호작용 분석
Thermal performance and bridge interaction analysis for constructability of quick hardening
track mixed with carbon nano-material on winter
조상현*, 이희영**, 신양섭*, 박소현*, 정원석*†
Sanghyeon Cho*, Heeyoung Lee**, Yangsub Shin*, Sohyeon Park*, Wonseok Chung*†
초 록  기존의 자갈궤도에 급속경화 모르타르를 주입하여 단시간 내에 경화되는 급속경화궤도는
교량상에 부설될 시 겨울철 폭설로 인하여 문제가 발생할 수 있다. MWCNT (multi-walled carbon

구조공학회 논문집, 31(1), pp. 53-61.
[2] H.Y. Lee, S.H. Park, S.H. Cho, W.S. Chung (2020)
Correlation analysis of heating performance and
electrical energy of multi-walled carbon nanotubes
cementitious composites at sub-zero temperatures,
Composite Structures, 238, 111977.
Table 1 Results of test and FE-analysis.
Name MWCNT concentraion
(wt%)
Supply voltage
(V)
Maximum temperature
variation (℃)
Additional rail axial stress
(MPa)
C0.0-30V 0.0 30 0.2 0.02
C0.25-30V 0.25 30 2.1 0.21
C0.5-30V 0.5 30 4.3 0.42
C1.0-30V 1.0 30 11.8 1.12
C0.0-60V 0.0 60 0.2 0.02
C0.25-60V 0.25 60 5.1 0.50
C0.5-60V 0.5 60 14.2 1.35
C1.0-60V 1.0 60 43.8 3.07